more comprehensive view of the performance of our operating segments by including the capitalization and subsequent
recognition of variances between standard and actual manufacturing costs, which adjusts the timing of cost recognition from
when the variance is created to the period in which the related inventory is sold. Prior to January 1, 2016, the capitalization and
subsequent recognition of these variances were not allocated to our operating segments and were instead reported under the
caption “Unallocated Amounts”.

34

34

The segment gross profit and income (loss) from operations within this Annual Report on Form 10-K for the years
ended December 31, 2015 and 2014, has been retrospectively revised to reflect the changes to our segment performance metrics
described above. The following is a summary of revised segment gross profit from operations for the years ended December 31,
2015 and 2014:

Net Impact of Standard Cost
For the Year Ended Variance Capitalization and For the Year Ended Adjusted

Gross Profit December 31, 2015 Percent of Subsequent Recognition December 31, 2015 Percent of

(dollars in thousands)
As Previously

Reported Revenue to the Operating Segments As Adjusted Revenue

CAG $ 727,626  53.6%  $ 1,677  $ 729,303  53.8%
Water 68,785  71.0%  168  68,953  71.2%
LPD 77,227  60.7%  2,760  79,987  62.9%
Other 10,574  49.0%  (293) 10,281  47.6%
Unallocated Amounts 6,058  N/A (4,312) 1,746  N/A
   Total Company $ 890,270  55.6%  $  -$ 890,270  55.6%

Net Impact of Standard Cost
For the Year Ended Variance Capitalization and For the Year Ended Adjusted

Gross Profit December 31, 2014 Percent of Subsequent Recognition December 31, 2014 Percent of

(dollars in thousands)
As Previously

Reported Revenue to the Operating Segments As Adjusted Revenue

CAG $ 655,197  53.6%  $ (3,002) $ 652,195  53.3%
Water 62,924  66.4%  (348) 62,576  66.1%
LPD 89,519  63.4%  (4,461) 85,058  60.2%
Other 14,236  53.0%  178  14,414  53.7%
Unallocated Amounts (5,760) N/A 7,633  1,873  N/A
   Total Company $ 816,116  54.9%  $  -$ 816,116  54.9%

The following is a summary of revised segment operating income (loss) from operations for the years ended December
31, 2015 and 2014:

Net Impact of
Standard

Cost
For the

Year
Ended

Variance
Capitalization

and

For the
Year

Ended Adjusted

Operating Income (Loss)
December

31, 2015
Percent

of
Subsequent
Recognition

December
31, 2015

Percent
of

(dollars in thousands)

As
Previously
Reported Revenue

to the
Operating
Segments

As
Adjusted Revenue

CAG $ 231,642  17.1%  $ 1,677  $ 233,319  17.2%
Water 44,584  46.0%  168  44,752  46.2%
LPD 24,397  19.2%  2,760  27,157  21.4%
Other 156  0.7%  (293) (137) (0.6%)
Unallocated Amounts (867) N/A (4,312) (5,179) N/A
   Total Company $ 299,912  18.7%  $  -$ 299,912  18.7%

Net Impact of
Standard

Cost
For the

Year
Ended

Variance
Capitalization

and

For the
Year

Ended Adjusted

Operating Income (Loss)
December

31, 2014
Percent

of
Subsequent
Recognition

December
31, 2014

Percent
of

(dollars in thousands)

As
Previously
Reported Revenue

to the
Operating
Segments

As
Adjusted Revenue

CAG $ 203,536  16.6%  $ (3,002) $ 200,534  16.4%
Water 39,262  41.4%  (348) 38,914  41.1%
LPD 33,788  23.9%  (4,461) 29,327  20.8%
Other 2,479  9.2%  178  2,657  9.9%
Unallocated Amounts (18,810) N/A 7,633  (11,177) N/A
   Total Company $ 260,255  17.5%  $  -$ 260,255  17.5%

35

35

The following is a discussion of the strategic and operating factors that we believe have the most significant effect on
the performance of our business.

Companion Animal Group

Our strategy is to provide veterinarians with both the highest quality diagnostic information to support more advanced
medical care and information management solutions that help demonstrate the value of diagnostics to pet owners and enable
efficient practice management. By doing so, we are able to build a mutually successful partnership with our veterinarian

[…]

more comprehensive view of the performance of our operating segments by including the capitalization and subsequent
recognition of variances between standard and actual manufacturing costs, which adjusts the timing of cost recognition from
when the variance is created to the period in which the related inventory is sold. Prior to January 1, 2016, the capitalization and
subsequent recognition of these variances were not allocated to our operating segments and were instead reported under the
caption “Unallocated Amounts”.

The segment income (loss) from operations within this Annual Report on Form 10-K for the years ended December 31,
2015 and 2014, has been retrospectively revised to reflect the changes to our segment performance metrics described above. The
following is a summary of revised segment gross profit from operations for the years ended December 31, 2015 and 2014:

Net Impact of Standard Cost
For the Year Ended Variance Capitalization and For the Year Ended Adjusted

Operating Income (Loss) December 31, 2015 Percent of Subsequent Recognition December 31, 2015 Percent of
(dollars in thousands) As Previously Reported Revenue to the Operating Segments As Adjusted Revenue

CAG $ 231,642  17.1%  $ 1,677  $ 233,319  17.2%
Water 44,584  46.0%  168  44,752  46.2%
LPD 24,397  19.2%  2,760  27,157  21.4%
Other 156  0.7%  (293) (137) (0.6%)
Unallocated Amounts (867) N/A (4,312) (5,179) N/A
   Total Company $ 299,912  18.7%  $  - $ 299,912  18.7%

Net Impact of Standard Cost
For the Year Ended Variance Capitalization and For the Year Ended Adjusted

Operating Income (Loss) December 31, 2014 Percent of Subsequent Recognition December 31, 2014 Percent of
(dollars in thousands) As Previously Reported Revenue to the Operating Segments As Adjusted Revenue

CAG $ 203,536  16.6%  $ (3,002) $ 200,534  16.4%
Water 39,262  41.4%  (348) 38,914  41.1%
LPD 33,788  23.9%  (4,461) 29,327  20.8%
Other 2,479  9.2%  178  2,657  9.9%
Unallocated Amounts (18,810) N/A 7,633  (11,177) N/A
   Total Company $ 260,255  17.5%  $  - $ 260,255  17.5%

F-36

F-37

Below is our segment information (in thousands):

For the Years Ended December 31,

CAG Water LPD Other
Unallocated

Amounts
Consolidated

Total
2016
Revenue $ 1,522,689  $ 103,579  $ 126,491  $ 22,664  $  - $ 1,775,423

Income (loss) from operations $ 301,342  $ 45,702  $ 18,914  $ 884  $ (16,603) $ 350,239
Interest expense, net (28,393)
Income before provision for income taxes 321,846
Provision for income taxes 99,792
Net income 222,054
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 9
Net income attributable to IDEXX Laboratories, Inc.
stockholders $ 222,045

Depreciation and amortization $ 64,878  $ 3,098  $ 5,543  $ 4,699  $  - $ 78,218
Expenditures for long-lived assets (1) $ 56,329  $ 2,102  $ 4,824  $ 1,532  $  - $ 64,787

2015
Revenue $ 1,356,287  $ 96,884  $ 127,143  $ 21,578  $  - $ 1,601,892

Income (loss) from operations $ 233,319  $ 44,752  $ 27,157  $ (137) $ (5,179) $ 299,912